MERCURY      www.mercury-crystal.com
                Taiwan: TEL (886)-2-2406-2779, FAX (886)-2-2496-0769, e-mail: sales-tw@mercury-crystal.com
                U.S.A.:  TEL (1)-909-466-0427,   FAX (1)-909-466-0762,   e-mail: sales-us@mercury-crystal.com
                                                                  Page 1 of 5                                          April. 19. 2005     Rev. G
3HM57 Group “R”
A DROP-IN REPLACEMENT SOLUTION FOR YOUR
EMI / EMC COMPLIANCE PROBLEM
The principle sources of the EMI problem

Frequency Stability Code
“A” ~”F”. See table above
How to Order:    Part number Example
                             3HM57-BT-32.768R-C0.5
Other Packages Available:
                HM53: 5x3.2x1.2 mm 4 pad ceramic SMDs
                HM14: Full size 4 pin DIPs
                HM8:  Half size 4 pin DIPs
                HM42: 9.6x11.4x2.5 mm FR4 base leadless SMDs
                HM44: 9.6x11.4x4.7 mm FR4 base leadless SMDs
                Please visit www.mercury-crystal.com
Instantaneous Frequencies (Example of 100 MHz)
                    If over-clocking is a problem to your system please choose down spread
Down Spread
Instantaneous Frequency
Center Spread
Instantaneous Frequency
min. max. min. max.
Total Spread
%
Down Range  Up Range Down Range Up Range
- 1% 0% -0.5 % +0.5%
-10,000 ppm 0 ppm -5000 ppm +5000 ppm 1 %
99.000000 100.000000 99.500000 100.500000
- 3.0% 0% -1.5 % +1.5%
-30,000 ppm 0 ppm -15,000 ppm +15,000 ppm 3 %
97.000000 100.000000 98.500000 101.500000
Spread Types and %
Down Spread
D1 -1%
D3 -3%
Center Spread
C0.5 ±0.5%
C1.5 ±1.5%
                                                                    Page 4 of 5                                 Apr. 19, 2005     Rev. G
3HM57-32.768 at No Modulation and at Center Spread 1.5%:   13.1 dBc EMI reduction
EMI Reduction of 3HM57 100 MHz at C0.5 and C1.5 (main mode only)
TS305B Spectrum analyzer Waveform @SSC=OFF
-3.33dBm
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
96 97 98 99 100 101 102 103 104
Frequency[MHz]
[d
B
m
]
TS305B Spectrum analyzer Waveform @SSC=+/-0.25%
-11.19dBm
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
96 97 98 99 100 101 102 103 104
Frequency[MHz]
[d